

RECEIVED

02-16-2015

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT IV

Case No. 2014AP1870-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

DAVID W. HOWES,

Defendant-Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM AN ORDER GRANTING A
MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE, AND AN
ORDER DENYING A MOTION FOR
RECONSIDERATION, BOTH ENTERED IN THE
CIRCUIT COURT FOR DANE COUNTY, THE
HONORABLE JOHN W. MARKSON,
PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Attorney General

MICHAEL C. SANDERS
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1030550

Attorneys for Plaintiff-
Appellant

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-0284
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
sandersmc@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	2
THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN CONCLUDING THAT THE “UNCONSCIOUS DRIVER” PROVISIONS IN THE IMPLIED CONSENT LAW ARE UNCONSTITUTIONAL, AND IN GRANTING HOWES’ MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE.	2
A. Introduction.....	2
B. Under Wisconsin’s implied consent law, any person who operates a motor vehicle on a highway in Wisconsin is deemed to have given consent to the taking of one or more samples of his or her blood, breath or urine for testing, when requested or required by a law enforcement officer.	4
C. The “unconscious driver” provisions in Wisconsin’s implied consent law do not violate the Fourth Amendment or <i>McNeely</i>	10
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Missouri v. McNeely,
 133 S. Ct. 1552 (2013)..... 3, 11, 12, 13

State v. Padley,
 2014 WI App 65, 354 Wis. 2d 545,
 849 N.W.2d 867..... 3, 6, 10, 12

State v. Williams,
 2002 WI 94, 255 Wis. 2d 1,
 646 N.W.2d 834..... 12

STATUTES

Wis. Stat. § 343.305(2)..... 2, 4, 5, 9

Wis. Stat. § 343.305(3)(a) 2

Wis. Stat. § 343.305(3)(am) 2

Wis. Stat. § 343.305(3)(ar)..... 2, 3, 7, 11

Wis. Stat. § 343.305(3)(b) 2, 3, 7, 11

Wis. Stat. § 343.305(4)..... 9
